NEWS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 15, 2023 FOR MEDIA INQUIRIES: (213) 978-0444 josue.marcus@lacity.org

EARLY VOTING BEGINS COUNCIL DISTRICT 6 SPECIAL RUNOFF ELECTION

LOS ANGELES (June 15, 2023) — Los Angeles City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott reminds eligible voters that the in-person voting period for the June 27, 2023, Council District 6 Special Runoff Election begins on **Saturday**, **June 17**, 2023. In addition to all registered voters in Council District 6 receiving a Vote-By-Mail (VBM) ballot, safe, early in-person voting will be available. **HOW AND WHERE TO VOTE:**

For the June 27, 2023, Council District 6 Special Runoff Election, voters will have several options to cast their ballots:

- At a Vote Center: Voters can cast or drop-off their voted ballot at any Vote Center in Council District 6. Select Vote Centers will be open as early as Saturday, June 17, 2023, and all additional Council District 6 Vote Centers will be open on Election Day, Tuesday, June 27, 2023.
- At a Ballot Drop-Box: Voters can also securely drop off their voted ballot at any of the Ballot Drop Box locations throughout Council District 6 through Election Day.
- By Mail: Voters can mail their ballot in until Election Day, June 27, 2023 (if postmarked by Election Day and received within seven days).
- Find a Vote Center or Ballot Drop-Box location at https://clerk.lacity.gov/elections.

CONDITIONAL VOTER REGISTRATION:

Eligible Council District 6 residents who missed the registration deadline can still vote at any Vote Center. Under California Election Law, Conditional Voter Registration (CVR) allows a prospective voter to register and cast a ballot. For more information please visit:

https://lavote.gov/home/voting-elections/voter-registration/conditional-voter-registration

The Council District 6 Special Runoff Election will be held June 27, 2023. While the City conducted the candidate filing portion of the election, the County of Los Angeles Registrar-Recorder (County) will administer the election. For more information please call (800) 815-2666 or visit: https://lavote.gov/.